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Why is Coach/Leader Education & 
Development Important?

Safeguarding Club Members

- PVG

- Safeguarding Course

- Welfare Policies & Code of Conduct

Coach & Athlete Development

- Reach Full Potential

- Life long Enjoyment

Club’s Development

- Plan coach structure of club

- All qualified and licenced coaches are insured



Education Pathway - Overview



Booking onto an Education/Leader 
Course

• Athletics Hub/scottishathletics Website

• Third Party Payment

• Early Bird Offers

• Communications direct to clubs/NCM’s



Ensuring Coaches and Leaders are 
Licenced & Insured 

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

PVG/Self Declaration

Safeguarding Course

Photo for Licence Card

CLUB ROLE

Check the licence card of volunteers after course completion

Establish a Club Database

Club Tracker Website (Coming Soon)



Coach/Leader Development 
Opportunities

• Self Led Personal Development

• - Mentoring, Support Coach

• - Other Resources & Courses 

• Governing Body led Opportunities

• DiT, Safeguarding – booking via AH

• Event Development Projects

• Athletics 365

• RJT Scotland



Covering the bases for athletes

Whole Person Development

RedS

Mental Health

Wellbeing

Clean Sport

Preventing Bullying in Sport



Contacts to Support Clubs & Groups

scottishathletics Development Team 

David Fallon Head of Development david.fallon@scottishathletics.org.uk

Francis Smith (NCM) francis.smith@scottishathletics.org.uk

Jamie McDonald (NCM) jamie.mcdonald@scottishathletics.org.uk

Lindsay McMahon (NCM) lindsay.mcmahon@scottishathletics.org.uk

Pamela Robson Nat Disability Pathway Officer pamela.robson@scottishathletics.org.uk

mailto:david.fallon@scottishathletics.org.uk
mailto:francis.smith@scottishathletics.org.uk
mailto:jamie.mcdonald@scottishathletics.org.uk
mailto:lindsay.mcmahon@scottishathletics.org.uk
mailto:pamela.robson@scottishathletics.org.uk


Contacts to Support Clubs & Groups

scottishathletics Performance & Education Team  

Julie Mollison Head of Coaching Dev and Talent 
julie.mollison@scottishathletics.org.uk

Alison Grey Coaching & Throws Coordinator alison.grey@scottishathletics.org.uk

Angie Sutherland Coaching  & Welfare Administrator 
coaching@scottishathletics.org.uk

Mark Pollard Head of Performance mark.pollard@scottishathletics.org.uk

Allan Scott National Manager sprint hurdles & relays 
allan.scott@scottishathletics.org.uk

Allan Hamilton Performance Administrator & Jumps Coordinator 
Allan.Hamilton@scottishathletics.org.uk
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Break out Session 

What are the Challenges & Opportunities to develop your Coach 
Workforce

Using Jamboard discuss and provide feedback  

CONSIDER 

Facilities

Coaching Structure/Coaching Plan

Club Membership Demographic (age/stage) 

Club type (on track/off track children and or/adults

Good Practice – what does your club do well?

• -


